

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the supplies to be used by City Government of Calapan as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to **LUCKY TYNES TRADING**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :2014-02934691641405315

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	pc	Sharpener, <i>heavy-duty</i>	499.97	499.97
4	pcs	Sign pen, 0.3, <i>black</i>	779.97	3,119.88
1	box	Sign pen, 0.3, <i>blue</i>	779.97	779.97
23	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, <i>black</i>	364.97	8,394.31
10	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, <i>blue</i>	364.97	3,649.70
5	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, <i>green</i>	364.97	1,824.85
1	box	Sign pen, 0.5, <i>pink</i>	364.97	364.97
1	box	Sign pen, 0.5, <i>red</i>	364.97	364.97
2	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, <i>sky blue</i>	364.97	729.94
7	bxs	Sign pen, 0.5, <i>violet</i>	364.97	2,554.79
3	bxs	Sign pen, 0.7, <i>blue, retractable</i>	949.97	2,849.91
3	bxs	Sign pen, 1.0, <i>black</i>	1,099.97	3,299.91
3	bxs	Sign pen, 1.0, <i>blue</i>	1,099.97	3,299.91
1	box	Sign pen, 1.0, <i>green</i>	1,099.97	1,099.97
4	bxs	Signpen, 0.3, <i>black, microfine</i>	949.97	3,799.88
5	pcs	Sliding folder	14.97	74.85
128	packs	Specialty board, <i>long, 10's, white</i>	59.97	7,676.16
50	packs	Specialty board, <i>long, blue</i>	59.97	2,998.50
3	packs	Specialty board, <i>short, 10's, blue</i>	52.97	158.91
2	packs	Specialty board, <i>short, 10's, pale cream</i>	52.97	105.94
63	packs	Specialty board, <i>short, 10's, white</i>	52.97	3,337.11
1	ream	Specialty board, <i>white, long</i>	659.97	659.97
3	btls	Stamp pad ink, <i>big, 1L</i>	299.97	899.91
2	btls	Stamp pad ink, <i>for self inking stamp</i>	129.97	259.94
2	btls	Stamp pad ink, <i>small, violet</i>	49.97	99.94
4	pcs	Stamp pad, <i>4x6</i>	159.97	639.88
21	pcs	Stamp pad, <i>inked</i>	174.97	3,674.37
138	bxs	Staple wire, <i>#35</i>	64.97	8,965.86
33	bxs	Stapler w/ built in remover	419.97	13,859.01
1	unit	Steel cabinet	14,199.97	14,199.97
1	unit	Steel side drawer	3,999.97	3,999.97
13	packs	Sticker paper, <i>8.5" x 11"</i>	54.97	714.61
2	packs	Sticker paper, <i>matte, A4, 10's</i>	54.97	109.94
5	pcs	Tape dispenser, <i>big</i>	139.97	699.85
<b>SUB-TOTAL 5</b>				<b>99,767.62</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this FEB 27 2023 in the City of Calapan.

**ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS**  
Local Assessment Operations Officer IV  
BAC Member

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**AVELINO P. TEJADA**  
Executive Assistant II  
BAC Member

**Atty. REV DANIEL S. ACEDILLO**  
City Legal Officer  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

**Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer  
BAC Chairperson

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor  
End User

Approved by:

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor